

Sen. Miguel del Valle

Filed: 5/19/2004

09300SB3000sam005 LRB093 19896 NHT 51366 a 1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 3000 2 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend Senate Bill 3000, AS AMENDED, 3 with reference to page and line numbers of Senate Amendment No. 4, as follows: 4 on page 4, line 31, by deleting "3-15.1,"; and 5 on page 11, by deleting lines 5 through 33; and 6 on page 12, by deleting lines 1 through 22; and 7 on page 13, line 32, by replacing "and" with "and"; and 8 on page 13, line 34, after "board", by inserting "; and (xv) 9 State master contracts authorized under Article 28A of this 10 Code"; and 11 12 on page 15, line 13, by deleting "The State"; and 13 on page 15, by deleting lines 14 through 34; and on page 16, by deleting lines 1 through 5; and 14 on page 16, line 9, by replacing "must" with "may"; and 15 16 on page 16, by replacing lines 12 through 34 with the

- 1 following:
- 2 "education purchasing entity."; and
- 3 on page 17, by deleting lines 1 through 10; and
- on page 18, lines 26 and 27, by deleting ", administer, and 4
- enforce; and
- on page 19, line 8, by replacing "Sections 3-15.1 and" with 6
- "Section". 7